management and international brokerage.

The Company has obtained all the necessary legal licenses for the current activities, all of which are valid until the
date of this Prospectus. (For more information about the licenses under which the Company carries out its activities,
please refer to Section (3.13) “Licenses” in this Prospectus).

The Company’s current actual activity as of the date of this Prospectus is to conduct asset management, investment
banking, brokerage and custodial services in accordance with the Companies Law and the executive regulations
issued by the Saudi Capital Market Authority.

Substantial
shareholders, the
number of shares
they hold, and their
ownership percentages
pre- and post-Offering

As of the date of this Prospectus, substantial shareholders who own five percent (5%) or more of the Company’s
shares:

Name

Pre-Offering Post-offering

Shares
“Direct Ownership”

Shares
“Indirect Ownership”

Shares
“Direct Ownership”

Shares
“Indirect Ownership”

N
um

be
r o

f
(s

ha
re

s)

Ra
tio

 (%
)

N
um

be
r o

f
(s

ha
re

s)

Ra
tio

 (%
)

N
um

be
r o

f
(s

ha
re

s)

Ra
tio

 (%
)

N
um

be
r o

f
(s

ha
re

s)

Ra
tio

 (%
)

FALCOM Holding
Company 9,000,000 60.00% 6,000,000 40.00% 6,000,000 40.00% - -

FALCOM Yaqeen
Investment Company 6,000,000 40.00% - - 6,000,000 40.00% - -

Total 15,000,000 100.00% 6,000,000 40.00% 12,000,000 80.00% - -

Source: The Company

Issuer`s Capital One hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) Saudi riyals paid in full.

Total Number
of Issuer Shares Fifteen million (15,000,000) ordinary shares paid in full.

Nominal value per share Ten (10) Saudi riyals.

xi

Total number
of Offer Shares Three million (3,000,000) ordinary shares paid in full.

Percentage of
Offer Shares to the
Company’s Capital

Twenty percent (20.00%)

Offer Price Forty (40) Saudi Riyals.

Total Offering Amount One hundred twenty million (120,000,000) Saudi Riyals.

Use of Offering
Proceeds

The net proceeds of the Offering amounting to One hundred fifteen million (115,000,000) Saudi Riyals after deducting

[…]

notification to the Capital Market Authority of its desire to change the name of the Company as on 11/04/1443H
(16/11/2021G).

	- On 28/06/1443H (corresponding to 31/01/2022G), the Capital Market Authority announced through its official
website the change of the name of the Company from “FALCOM Financial Services Company” to “Yaqeen
Capital Company”.

	- On 14/06/1445H (corresponding to 27/12/2023G), FALCOM Holding Company transferred part of its share in
the Company, amounting (40.00%) of the Company’s shares to FALCOM Yaqeen Investment Company  (for more
details, please see Section (4) “Ownership Structure and Organizational Structure”. Accordingly, the approval
of the Capital Market Authority was obtained to amend the shareholder register so that the ownership of the
Company became as follows:

Table No. (16): Shareholder ownership structure as of 14/06/1445H (corresponding to 27/12/2022G)

Name

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Owned Shares
“Direct Ownership”

Owned Shares
“Indirect Ownership”

Owned Shares
“Direct Ownership”

Owned Shares
“Indirect Ownership”

Number of
(shares) Ratio (%) Number

of (shares) Ratio (%) Number of
(shares) Ratio (%) Number

of (shares) Ratio (%)

FALCOM Holding Company 9,000,000 60.00% 6,000,000 40.00% 6,000,000 40.00% - -

FALCOM Yaqeen Investment
Company 6,000,000 40.00% - - 6,000,000 40.00% - -

Total 15,000,000 100.00% 6,000,000 40.00% 12,000,000 80.00% - -

Source: The Company

The Company’s current capital is one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) Saudi riyals, divided into fifteen million (15,000,000)
ordinary value-equal shares, value of each share is ten (10) Saudi riyals, all of which are value fully paid ordinary shares in one
class. They do not give any shareholder any preferential rights. Each shareholder, whatever the number of shares it owns, has the
right to attend and vote in the meetings of the shareholders general assembly (the “General Assembly”), Each shareholder has
the right to entrust another person who is not a member of the Company’s board of directors or the Company’s employees to